

L.D. 346

STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES (Filing No. H-165) 109TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION

HOUSE AMENDMENT " \hat{H} " to H.P. 272, L.D. 346, Bill, "AN ACT to Lower the Daily Limit for Smelt Dealers to 4 Quarts."

Amend the Bill by striking out all of the title and inserting in its place the following: 'AN ACT to Lower the Daily Limit for Smelt Dealers to 6 Quarts.'

Further amend the Bill by striking out everything after the enacting clause and inserting in its place the following:

'<u>12 MRSA §2558-A, last sentence</u>, as enacted by PL 1969, c. 245, is amended to read:

The daily limit for dealers licensed under this section shall be $\theta \leq quarts$ and they may possess more than $\theta \leq quarts$ provided the taking was legal.'

Statement of Fact

This bill lowers the daily limit for smelt dealers from 8 to 6 quarts.

礷

Filed by Mr. Paul of Sanford Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 4/2/79 (Filing No. H-165)